ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
21612024 2633 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2024 3407 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
21612024 1913 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2024 RMP24-000237 3505 CAMPBELL ST STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
21612024 1913 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK
2/6/2024 4736 ARBOR DR LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
21612024 3255 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2024 2%80 OLD PLUM GROVE TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
216/2024 2005 ADAMS ST LOUD NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
216/2024 3701 ALGONQUIN RD DISPUTE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
216/2024 RMP24-000238 4718 ARBOR DR INFO SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
216/2024 2713 LILY LN FRAUD ACTIVITY UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
216/2024 5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR  SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
216/2024 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
216/2024 2400 GOLF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
216/2024 RMP24-000239 3905 WREN LN ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
216/2024 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

CENTRAL RD
2/6/2024 1673 ALGONQUIN RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
2/6/2024 2405 FLICKER LN AMBULANCE CALL
2/6/2024 RMP24-000240 3601 ALGONQUIN RD CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE = REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2024 SI;PROX LOC:3110 OWL  WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2024 RMP24-000241 1301 MEIJER DR ADULT SHOPLIFTER CITATION ISSUED
21612024 ﬁEPROX LOC:2101 THEDA WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

2/8/2024 10:04:47 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/6/2024

2/6/2024
2/6/2024

2/6/2024
2/6/2024
2/6/2024
2/6/2024
2/6/2024

2/6/2024
2/6/2024

2/6/2024

2/6/2024
2/6/2024

2/6/2024
2/6/2024

2/6/2024
2/6/2024
2/6/2024
2/6/2024
2/6/2024
2/6/2024

2/6/2024

RMP24-000242

RMP24-000243
RMP24-000244
RMP24-000245

RMP24-000246
RMP24-000247

RMP24-000248

RMP24-000250

EB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN
BIRCH LN / WEBER DR

APPROX LOC: BIRCH LN/
CARR ST

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC: DRIVEWAY

APPROX LOC: 4302
EUCLID AVE

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2230 ALGONQUIN RD

2204 ALGONQUIN RD

1402 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:4704 ARBOR
DR

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC: EAST
FRONTAGE RD

ALGON/MEACHAM
5300 NEWPORT DR
TOLL ALGON

2303 MARTIN LN
2303 MARTIN LN

APPROX LOC: KIRCHOFF
RD

3407 BOBOLINK LN

ACCIDENT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

INVESTIGATION
INVESTIGATION
INVESTIGATION
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

INVESTIGATION

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC STOP
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP
JUVENILE NUISANCE
JUVENILE NUISANCE
TRAFFIC STOP

CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CITATION ISSUED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

CITATION ISSUED

CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/8/2024 10:04:47 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
2/6/2024 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
216/2024 RMP24-000251 EAST FRONTAGE RD / STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
KINGFISHER LN
2/6/2024 2200 ALGONQUIN RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
216/2024 2211 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2024 ALGONQUIN RD / SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
MARKETPLACE DR E
216/2024 NEW WIL CENT TRAFFIC STOP
216/2024 RMP24-000252 1864 TAFT AVE STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
216/2024 2600 BROOKWOOD WAY AMBULANCE CALL
DR
2/6/2024 RMP24-000253 2515 HIGHLAND DR STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/8/2024 10:04:47 AM



