



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/6/2024		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2024		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2024	RMP24-000237	3505 CAMPBELL ST	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
2/6/2024		4736 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2024		3255 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2024		5280 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
2/6/2024		2005 ADAMS ST	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2024	RMP24-000238	4718 ARBOR DR	INFO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2024		2713 LILY LN	FRAUD ACTIVITY	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/6/2024		5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/6/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2024		2400 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
2/6/2024	RMP24-000239	3905 WREN LN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2024		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2024		1673 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/6/2024		2405 FLICKER LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/6/2024	RMP24-000240	3601 ALGONQUIN RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2024		APPROX LOC:3110 OWL DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2024	RMP24-000241	1301 MEIJER DR	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	CITATION ISSUED
2/6/2024		APPROX LOC:2101 THEDA LN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/6/2024	RMP24-000242	EB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2024		BIRCH LN / WEBER DR	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
2/6/2024		APPROX LOC: BIRCH LN / CARR ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/6/2024	RMP24-000243	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2024	RMP24-000244	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2024	RMP24-000245	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2024		APPROX LOC: DRIVEWAY	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/6/2024		APPROX LOC: 4302 EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/6/2024	RMP24-000246	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2024	RMP24-000247	2230 ALGONQUIN RD	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	CITATION ISSUED
2/6/2024	RMP24-000248	2204 ALGONQUIN RD	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	CITATION ISSUED
2/6/2024		1402 GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/6/2024		APPROX LOC:4704 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2024		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2024		APPROX LOC: EAST FRONTAGE RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	
2/6/2024		ALGON/MEACHAM	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/6/2024		5300 NEWPORT DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/6/2024		TOLL ALGON	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/6/2024		2303 MARTIN LN	JUVENILE NUISANCE	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2024		2303 MARTIN LN	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2024		APPROX LOC: KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/6/2024	RMP24-000250	3407 BOBOLINK LN	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/6/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2024	RMP24-000251	EAST FRONTAGE RD / KINGFISHER LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2024		2211 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / MARKETPLACE DR E	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2024		NEW WIL CENT	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/6/2024	RMP24-000252	1864 TAFT AVE	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2024		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/6/2024	RMP24-000253	2515 HIGHLAND DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST